J Healers use medical knowledge and skills to care for others. They check the health of patients
and correct problems with surgery, treatment or therapy, or perform diagnostic tests.

Occupation by Minimum Education Level
Social

Doctoral or professional degree

Audiologists . . . . .o i e e e
Clinical, Counseling, and School Psychologists .. . ..........
Family and General Practitioners . ... .................
Internists, General . . . . ... ... e
Obstetricians and Gynecologists . . . . .. ................
Optometrists . . . ..ot e e e e
Pediatricians, General ... ........ ... .. . . ... . ...
Podiatrists . . ... .o o
Psychiatrists . . . .o oo i it e e e
Bachelor's degree

Dietitians and Nutritionists . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ...
Associate's degree

Diagnostic Medical Sonographers.. ... ................

Entry
Wage

$55,239

$89,440
$163,453
$123,278

$147,564

$46,942

$66,088

Average
Wage

$81,955
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